For Immediate Release

April 4, 2024





Contact: April Pereira, Outreach & Public Programs Manager p: 360-993-5679 ext 102 | outreach@cchmuseum.org

CCHM Speaker Series Presents

Our History, Our Museum: 60 Years of the Clark County Historical Museum

Vancouver, WA – The Clark County Historical Museum (CCHM) invites the community to celebrate its 60th anniversary with a special presentation, "Our History, Our Museum: 60 Years of the Clark County Historical Museum," on Thursday, May 2, 2024, at 7:00 pm.

This engaging presentation will explore the rich history of the museum, from its humble beginnings to its current status as a leading cultural institution in Washington State. Attendees will learn about the museum's remarkable collections, fascinating exhibits, and its dedication to preserving and sharing the stories of the region.

"We are thrilled to celebrate this milestone with the community," said Bradley Richardson, Executive Director of the Clark County Historical Museum. "For 60 years, the CCHM has been a cornerstone of Clark County, providing a place for people to connect with the past and learn about the people and events that have shaped our region."

The presentation is part of the CCHM's ongoing Speaker Series, which features talks by local historians, authors, and experts on a variety of topics related to Clark County history.

The CCHM Speaker Series is presented by the Clark County Historic Preservation Commission. This month's presentation is sponsored by the League of Women Voters of Clark County. Admission to the presentation is \$5 for the general public and free for CCHM members, veterans, and active-duty military personnel.

For more information about the Clark County Historical Museum or the Speaker Series, please contact us at outreach@cchmuseum.org, visit the museum's website at cchmuseum.org, or call 360-993-5679.

About Clark County Historical Society and Museum

The Clark County Historical Society and Museum is committed to responsible collections stewardship, innovative collaboration and inspiring exhibitions and programs that engage the community in an exploration of Clark County's past, present and future. Our purpose is to share an understanding of the past that will help to build a better future for generations to come.

###